

Orange County Government

Orange County Administration Center 201 S Rosalind Ave. Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-929 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Agreement/Contract Status: Discussion Item

File created: 7/6/2017 In control: Utilities Department

On agenda: 7/11/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y13-808, Professional Engineering and Design Services for

Replacement of L.B. McLeod Road Solid Waste Transfer Station with Neel-Schaffer, Inc. in the amount of \$2,785,318.80, for a revised contract amount of \$4,379,609.28. District 6. (Solid Waste

Division)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-07-11 Utilities Department Discussion Item-01, 2. 2017-07-11 PPP File 17-929 Transfer

Station Engineering & Design Services

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/11/20171Board of County CommissionersApprovedPass

Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y13-808, Professional Engineering and Design Services for Replacement of L.B. McLeod Road Solid Waste Transfer Station with Neel-Schaffer, Inc. in the amount of \$2,785,318.80, for a revised contract amount of \$4,379,609.28. District 6. (Solid Waste Division)